

By entering the competition, you agree to receive email marketing communications from the operators in attendance for the Queenstown Lakes Roadshow which may be unsubscribed at any point.

The Promoter of this competition is Destination Queenstown Incorporated ("Destination Queenstown") whose registered office is at Level 2, Mountaineer Building, 32 Rees Street, Queenstown, 9300, New Zealand.

Terms and Conditions

COMPETITION ENTRIES

- Eligibility: The competition is open to attendees of the 2024 Queenstown Lakes Australia Roadshow, aged 18 years or over. You must be able to travel on the dates of 10-13 November 2024. Travel is from the ports of Melbourne, Sydney and Brisbane. If you are outside of the of this geographical catchment, travel arrangements to these ports will be at your own expense.
- **Entry Method:** Your attendance at the event in Melbourne, Sydney or Brisbane will be your entry to this prize win.
- Entry Agreement: In order to enter, entrants must agree to receive email marketing communications from the Promoter (Destination Queenstown). Entrants may unsubscribe to email marketing from the Promoter at any time after receipt of the first promotional email from the Promoter.
- Entry Limitation: Entrants may only enter once.
- **Competition Period:** The competition commences on 14/10/2024 at 12:00PM and closes 17/10/2024 at 4:59PM.

PRIZE INCLUSIONS

- Prize Details: The Mega Famil prize consists of:
 - Return economy the **works** Airfares from Brisbane or Melbourne or Sydney on Air New Zealand operated services including airport taxes. Flights from other ports or domestic Australia connections are not included.
 - o 3-nights' accommodation in Queenstown.
 - A selection of activities and experiences at the discretion of Destination Queenstown appropriate for travel trade and business event attendees.
 - Food and beverage over the course of your stay as advised in the final itinerary you will be provided.
- **Prize Conditions:** Prize must be claimed by event attendee in Melbourne, Sydney or Brisbane. If you are unable to travel on the set-dates, Destination Queenstown will offer the space to the next prize winner. The prize cannot be transferred, exchanged or redeemed for cash.
- The prize is only redeemable for the scheduled activity between 10-13 November 2024. The prize cannot be changed once the booking has been made. In the event a winner does not take the prize for the dates stipulated, then the entire prize will be forfeited by the winner and cash will not be awarded in lieu of the prize.



- **Acceptance:** Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason.
- It is a condition of accepting the prize that the winner must comply with all the conditions of use of the prize and the prize supplier's requirements. It is the responsibility of the winner to confirm such conditions with the prize supplier or other relevant third parties.
- **Exclusions:** The winner/s is/are responsible for all other expenses including flights (outside of the departure ports of Melbourne, Sydney and Brisbane), meals (unless specified), transfers (unless specified), visas, and all other ancillary costs not outlined in these terms and conditions. Travel insurance is highly recommended to protect against the additional costs incurred in the event of unforeseen circumstances. The winner is responsible for ensuring that they are fit to travel and have received appropriate health checks prior to taking the prize.

SELECTION OF PRIZE WINNERS

- Selection: Each Entrant who has attended the 2024 Queenstown Lakes Roadshow in Melbourne, Sydney or Brisbane, over the competition period will be entered into the prize pool. The winners will be chosen at random and drawn on 22/10/2024. The winner will be notified by their provided email at point of registration. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 3 working days of notification, the promoter reserves the right to award the prize to another entrant.
- Notification and verification: The Promoter reserves the right to request winners to provide proof of identity, proof of residency in order to claim the prize. Proof of identification, residency and entry considered suitable for verification is at the discretion of the Promoter. In the event that a winner cannot provide suitable proof, the winner will forfeit the prize in whole and no substitute will be offered.

NO LIABILITY

- **Exclusions:** The Promoter will not be liable for any loss, damage, costs (for instance incurred in entering the competition or redeeming a prize) or any injury whatsoever suffered by an entrant as a result of or in connection with the competition or giveaway.
- **Force Majeure:** The promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of the promoter's control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the promoter.
- Amendments: The Promoter reserves the right to amend or change these Terms and Conditions at any time at its sole discretion, including extending, postponing or cancelling the Competition or Giveaway. Such change will be effective immediately upon posting to this webpage. Destination Queenstown also reserves the right to cancel the competition if circumstances arise outside of its control.
- Health & Safety: The winner acknowledges and accepts that activities that form part of the prize are inherently dangerous and may result in death, injury, incapacity, damage to property or other losses. The Promoter is not responsible for any acts of god, such as adverse weather



conditions or industrial action or civil commotion that may take place. The winner must make his or her own enquiries about local issues and conditions at the destination prior to travel.

- **Publicity:** Accepting the prize constitutes a winner's consent to be photographed and/or interviewed by Destination Queenstown and for Destination Queenstown to use his or her name, city/town of residence, competition entry and/or photographs and interviews for Competition or publicity purposes without compensation. This includes on Destination Queenstown's website, direct and social media channels.
- **Personal Information:** The Promoter collects personal information ("PI") in order to conduct the promotion and may, for this purpose, disclose such PI to third parties, including but not limited to agents, service providers, and prize suppliers. Entry is conditional on providing this PI, which can be view at https://www.queenstownnz.co.nz/travel-trade/famils/travel-trade-pif/. The Promoter will also use and handle PI as set out in its Privacy Policy, which can be viewed at https://www.queenstownnz.co.nz/travel-trade/famils/travel-trade-pif/. The Promoter will also use and handle PI as set out in its Privacy Policy, which can be viewed at https://www.queenstownnz.co.nz/privacy-policy/
- **Disclaimer:** This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Instagram or any other Social Media Channels. The information provided will be used in conjunction with Destination Queenstown's privacy policy.